恩智浦LED 绿色照明解决方案
刘晟(深圳)、陈嵘(上海)
产品技术市场经理
恩智浦半导体大中华区多重市场产品部
2008年9月
22
恩智浦半导体
成立于2006年，由飞利浦创建的独立半导体公司

恩智浦现有LED驱动芯片
SSL Mains LED driver product range
SSL1522T/N2 Order code 9352 863 31518
SSL1523P/N2 Order code 9352 863 32112
SSL1623PH/N1 Order code 9352 863 33112
SSL1750T/N1 Order code 9352 863 34518
Key differentiators NXP Lighting IC’s
– Dimming
– Integration low external component count
16
恩智浦LED交流相位调光驱动方案
What if you could dim your LED lighting products via the existinWhat if you could dim your LED lighting products via the existing g
dimming infrastructure?dimming infrastructure?
17
Key applications
Retro-fit LED lamps
LED ballasts
Signage
Contour lighting
Commercial lighting e.g. cabinet or freezer
lights
Other lighting applications
Key features
High Brightness LED’s dimmable via
standard TRIAC (and  transistor) dimmer
Switch Mode Power Supply (SMPS) IC for
mains LED drivers below 15W
High energy efficiency (at ca. 15W and
120VAC reaching efficiency of 85%)
恩智浦交流相位调光驱动方案的应用
18
SSL152x & SSL1623PH
SMPS controller IC
Integrated switch, on-resistance: 6.5Ω
Operates directly from mains 80-277 Vac (industrial mains also)
Suitable for multiple topologies (e.g. flyback, buck)
Green features
– Valley/zero voltage switching for minimum switching losses
– Frequency limitation to reduce switching losses
On-chip startup current source
Adjustable frequency for flexible design
Protections
– Over current protection
– Short winding protection
– Over temperature protection
Available in multiple packages DIP8, SO14 (thermal DIP16)
19
Dimmable Mains LED Driver
SSL1523 Evaluation Boards:
• Version 230VAC (Europe/APR)
• Version 120VAC (USA/Canada)
Providing details on:
• Connecting the boards